FORM	PTO-	1594
------	------	------

REC(

03-05-1999

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Т

Attorney Docket No. 05241.0105 100978247 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a use auacited original documents or copy thereof. Name(s) of conveying party(ies): 2. Name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies): MAR 0 2 1999 **Bunker Hill Packing Corporation** Name: Bunker Hill Foods, Inc. Individual(s) aciation Address: 1621 Fifteenth Street General Partnership Corporation Augusta, GA 30901 Other: Individual(s) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No Association General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Corporation of Delaware Assignment Merger Other: Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other: representative designation is attached: [] Yes [X] No Execution Date: August 23, 1995 (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) N/A 2,004,210 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark S. Sommers, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ paid 10/7/98 (see attached sheet Address: Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, filed previously) Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P **Enclosed** Authorized to be charged to deposit account 1300 I Street, N.W. Authorized to be charged to deposit account only if fee is deficient Washington, D.C. 20005-3315 8. Deposit account number: 06-0916 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Monica A. Riva, Esq. Name of Person Signing

Signature

March 2, 1999

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4

FORM PTO-1594 10 10 1998	U.S. EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
	Patent and Trademark Office  /ER SHEET	
	LY Attorney Docket No. 05241.0105	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name(s) of conveying party(ies):	Name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies):	
Bunker Hill Packing Corporation	Name: Bunker Hill Foods, Inc.	
[] Individual(s) [] Association	Address: 1621 Fifteenth Street	
[] General Partnership [] Limited Permership [X] Corporation	Augusta, GA 30901	
Other:	[1 Individual(a)	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	[] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance: 10.01.9	[ ] Limited Partnership	
[X] Assignment [ ] Merger [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name	[X] Corporation of Delaware [] Other:	
Other:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  [] Yes [X] No	
Execution Date:	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
N/A	2,004,210	
I Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1	
Name: Mark S. Sommers. Esq.		
Address: Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P.	[X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
1300 I Street, N.W.	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account only if fee is deficient	
Washington, D.C. 20005-3815	Deposit account number:	
1998 JSHABAZZ 00000102 2004210	06-0916	
481 40-00 OP		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original		
document.		
Mark S. Sommers, Esq. Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	
	)	

TRADEMARK REEL: 1864 FRAME: 0464

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK APPLICATION PENDING IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Bunker Hill Packing Corp., a corporation of the Commonwealth of Virginia, is the owner of the trademark HESMER'S for "Beef Stew, Chili with Beans, Chili without Beans, Corned Beef Hash, Pork in Barbecue Sauce and Beef in Barbecue Sauce" which trademark is in use by Bunker Hill Packing Corp. and which trademark is the subject of an application for registration filed on August 11, 1995 and now pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for which an application Serial Number has not yet been assigned and which trademark and application for registration Bunker Hill Foods, Inc, a corporation of the State of Delaware, desires to acquire.

Bunker Hill Packing Corp. is willing to sell and assign its trademark HESMER'S and the pending application for the registration of the mark to Bunker Hill Foods, Inc. and for valuable consideration, in hand received, Bunker Hill Packing Corp. does so hereby assign its entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark HESMER'S along with the goodwill associated with the trademark, the businesses identified by the trademark and the application for registration of the mark to Bunker Hill Foods, Inc. effective as August 18, 1995. The parties agree to enter into a nunc pro tunc assignment of the application for the purpose of recordal with the United States Patent and Trademark Office upon Bunker Hill Packing Corp.'s receipt of Serial Number.

BUNKER HILL PACKING CORP.

Bv.

**RECORDED: 10/01/1998** 

Title: CHANNAN OF BO

TRADEMARK REEL: 1864 FRAME: 0465